DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Nov 26
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03
1997 Jul 14
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1118; TEA1118A
Versatile cordless transmisssion

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Versatile cordless transmisssion circuit TEA1118; TEA1118A
ORDERING INFORMATION
BLOCK DIAGRAMS
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TEA1118M SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TEA1118T SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
TEA1118AM SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT369-1
TEA1118AT SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT108-1
Fig.1  Block diagram (TEA1118).
handbook, full pagewidth
AGC
CIRCUIT
CURRENT
REFERENCE
LOW VOLTAGE
CIRCUIT
IR
TX+
TX−
VEE
AGC
SLPE
TEA1118M
TEA1118T
GAR QR
LN
VCC
REG
GAT
MBH273
V−>I
V−>I
1997 Jul 14 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Versatile cordless transmisssion circuit TEA1118; TEA1118A
Fig.2  Block diagram (TEA1118A).
handbook, full pagewidth
ATTENUATORDTMF
TRANSMIT